8303
~
28
,5
27
~
76
36

Permissible voltage tolerance
±10 % to VDE 0580
	 Order example 8303 2 M 1 12 2 1 230 50
Type 8303
Nominal size 2
Body configuration (code) M
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 12
Seat material (code) 2
Control function (code) 1
Supply voltage (code) 230
Frequency (code) 50
Supply voltage	 Code
  24V DC	 24
  24V 50 Hz AC	 24
110V 50 Hz AC	 110
230V 50 Hz AC	 230
Other voltages and Ex-version on request.
Frequency	 Code
50 Hz	 50
DC	 DC
Body configuration	 Code
Multi-port	 M
Connection	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 	 1
Seat material	 Code
NBR, Perbunan N	 2
Valve body material	 Code
CW617N, Brass	 12
Order information
Direct mounting to valves with G 1/4“ thread with double threaded nipple type GEMÜ 1755
Technical data
Rating	 continuously rated
Protection class	 IP 65
Power consumption
AC operation	 pull in / hold in	 9.2 VA
DC operation 		  8 W
Control function	 Code
Normally closed	 1
Normally open	 2
GEMÜ 8303 002 M ...
Nominal size Operating pressure Flow rate value Weight
[DN] [bar] [l/min] [kg]
2 1 - 10 82 0.4
Te
ch